

# भारतीय डाक बिभाग

Department of Posts: India



कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001 Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

No. Staff/8-67/2023

Dated at Guwahati, the 23/05/2023

То

- The Postmaster General, Regional Office, Dibrugarh
- 2. All Division Heads/Unit Heads

Sub: Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) for promotion to the posts of Postal Assistant (Circle Office and Regional Offices), Postal Assistant (Post Office) and Sorting Assistant (Railway Mail Service) from eligible officials for the vacancy year 2023 (01.01.2023 to 31.12.2023)- Notification of vacancy.

This is in in continuation to CO's letter no. No. Staff/8-58/2023 dated 23-01-2023 vide which notification of LDCE for promotion to PA/SA Exam held on 12.03.2023 was issued.

The tentative vacancies to be filled up for the post of Postal Assistant/Sorting Assistant through LDCE during the vacancy year 2023 is as follows:

### (A) Cadre wise vacancy:

	*Vertical Vacancies			*Horizontal Vacancies					
Name of the Cadre	UR	SC	ST	Total	VH	ОН	НН	Others	Total for PwBDs
Postal Assistant (Circle Office and Regional Office)	5	1	-	6	_		-	_	- -
Postal Assistant (Post Office)	5	1	-	6	_	_	_	_	-
Sorting Assistant (Railway Mail Service including Mail Motor Service)	10	1	1	12		-	1	-	1

### (B) Division-wise vacancy

#### (i) Postal Division/Unit

Name	of	*Number	of	
Division/Unit		vacancies		
Cachar Dn		2		
Goalpara Dn		2		
Nagaon Dn		1		
Tinsukia Dn		1		
Total		6		

And the second

Page 1 of 2

# (ii) Railway Mail Service Division/Unit

Name of Division/Unit	*Number of vacancies			
RMS 'GH' Division	10			
RMS 'S' Division	1			
MMS Guwahati	1			
Total	12			

<sup>\*</sup>The above vacancies are subject to change.

सहायक निदेशक (कर्म) /Assistant Director (Staff) कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल / O/o the Chief Postmaster General असम परिमंडल, ग्वाहाटी - 781001/Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

# Copy for kind information to:

- 1. All Group Officers, Circle Office Guwahati.
- 2. AD(Tech), CO, Guwahati for uploading in Circle Website.
- 3. OS Circle Office Guwahati for displaying in Circle Notice Board
- 4. Office copy.

सहायक निदेशक (कर्म) /Assistant Director (Staff) कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल / O/o the Chief Postmaster General असम परिमंडल, ग्वाहाटी - 781001/Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001